	Memorandum	
	2010 NOV 19 AM 11:57 CITY SECRETARY DALLAS 13, 2018S	RECEIVED NOV 1 6 2018 OFFICE OF BUDGET
то	City Secretary	



City Secretary SUBJECT Correction to CR 18-1271

This is the first correction to the subject Council Resolution.

The subject Council Resolution was approved on September 12, 0218 authorizing the (1) application for and acceptance of the FY 2018 Edward Byrne Justice Assistance Grant from the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance for a broad range of activities to help control and prevent crime, and to improve the criminal justice system (Grant No. TBD, CFDA No. 16.738), in the amount of \$943,403 for the period October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2021; (2) execution of the Fiscal Agency and Funds Sharing Agreement between the City of Dallas, Dallas County and eligible units of local government; (3) receipt and deposit of funds in an amount not to exceed \$943,403 in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund; (4) establishment of appropriations in an amount not to exceed \$943,403 in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund; and (5) execution of the grant agreement and all documents required by the grant.

Change(s) is/are needed to correct (select all applicable):

Туро

X Financial/funding information

Obvious error from CR context

Council Resolution Section 1 should read as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to apply for and accept the FY 2018 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (Grant No. TBD 2018-DJ-BX-0887, CFDA No. 16.738), from the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, to support a broad range of activities to prevent and control crime and to improve the criminal justice system for the period October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$943,403.00, and to sign the grant agreement and all documents required by the grant, approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Department:	Management Services – Office of Strategic Partnerships and Government		
Affairs	51.1	11 10 10	
Director (or designee): U- W-et	11-13-18	
	Signature	Date	
	Brett Wilkinson		
	Print Name		
Attachment for referenc	e: Council Resolution 18-1271		
		0	

Rullales

OFS: Approved

Denied

Is ATT Approval Needed?

OFS: _	Purfus Signature Penny Hines Print Name	<u>11/14/18</u> Date	781271
ATT: Approved	Denied		
Assistant City Attorney:	Signature	Date	

Print Name

181271

September 12, 2018

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA), has made funding available to the City of Dallas, Dallas County and eligible designated cities in order to support a broad range of activities to help control and prevent crime and to improve the criminal justice system; and

WHEREAS, grant monies are being allocated to the City of Dallas, Dallas County and eligible designated cities for the FY 2018 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Dallas and other BJA designated cities will benefit from the additional funds that will aid the prevention and control of crime within these areas.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to apply for and accept the FY 2018 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (Grant No. TBD, CFDA No. 16.738), from the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, to support a broad range of activities to prevent and control crime and to improve the criminal justice system for the period October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$943,403.00, and to sign the grant agreement and all documents required by the grant, approved as to form by the City Attorney.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Fiscal Agency Agreement between the City of Dallas, Dallas County, and designated units of local governments.

SECTION 3. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse JAG Program funds in an amount not to exceed \$425,324.71 to Dallas County and other BJA designated cities, as listed below:

Jurisdiction	Amount		
Dallas County	\$ 271,441.33		
Balch Springs	\$	10,314.44	
Carrollton	\$	9,543.66	
DeSoto	\$	8,019.02	
Duncanville	\$	8,084.77	
Garland	\$	34,764.70	
Grand Prairie	\$	25,089.54	
Irving	\$	24,630.59	
Lancaster	\$	8,543.72	
Mesquite	\$	24,892.94	
Richardson	\$	0.00	

181271

September 12, 2018

SECTION 4. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to receive and deposit grant funds for the Justice System Project in an amount not to exceed \$423,737.99 in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund, Fund TR18, Department MGT, Unit 3680, Revenue Code 6506.

SECTION 5. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to receive and deposit grant funds for Management and Administration in an amount not to exceed \$519,665.01 in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund, Fund TR18, Department MGT, Unit 3681, Revenue Code 6506.

SECTION 6. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to establish appropriations in an amount not to exceed \$423,737.99 in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund, Fund TR18, Department MGT, Unit 3680, Object 3099.

SECTION 7. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to establish appropriations in an amount not to exceed \$519,665.01 in the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund, Fund TR18, Department MGT, Unit 3681, Object 3099.

SECTION 8. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an amount not to exceed \$423,737.99 from the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund, Fund TR18, Department MGT, Unit 3680, Object 3099.

SECTION 9. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an amount not to exceed \$519,665.01 from the Bureau of Justice Assistance Grant FY18 17-21 Fund, Fund TR18, Department MGT, Unit 3681, Object 3099, amount inclusive of the \$425,324.71 in Section 3 above.

SECTION 10. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to transfer existing positions into Unit 3680 and Unit 3681.

SECTION 11. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to reimburse the granting agency any expenditures identified as ineligible and notify the appropriate City Council Committee of expenditures identified as ineligible not later than 30 days after the reimbursement.

SECTION 12. That the City Manager shall keep the appropriate City Council Committee informed of all final granting agency monitoring reports not later than 30 days after the receipt of the report.

SECTION 13. That the City Manager or his designee is authorized to provide additional information, make adjustments, and take other actions related to the implementation of the grant as may be necessary to satisfy the U.S. Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance.

181271

September 12, 2018

SECTION 14. That the Fund Sharing and Fiscal Agency Agreement is designated as Contract No. MGT-2018-00007340.

SECTION 15. That the grant agreement is designated as Contract No. MGT-2018-00007516.

SECTION 16. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is accordingly so resolved.



-